MIL-DTL-22992 圓形連接器
件有許多個接點。適用於-55℃~125℃(-67℉~257℉)。
CWLD / QWLD 系列仍屬 M22992 軍規系列電源連接器，是採用 MIL-C-5015的配置方式，並有 12外殼尺寸
可供選擇。他們有高達 150焊接(Solder)或壓接點(Crimp)，大約有 300種配置(規格由 18~4/0)插入安排。
CWLD系列的連接器外殼採用矽酸鋁材並經過黑色陽及處理，可於鹽蝕嚴重的環境下使用；其接觸點
(Contact)均採鍍金方式不會氧化，踩壓接(Crimp)方式方便施工，相同系列產品相互連接亦具防水功能。
C、J、R 類型屬強固型連接器，按 MIL-C-5015排列方式可有 16個於 12 種尺寸的外殼類型。他們具有 1~104

MS90567
CWLD 系列連接器
Order information
CWL/CWLD 06 R 36A 98 P W F80
Series Shell Type Class Shell Size Contact
Arrangement
Contact
Type
Insert
Position
Modification
code
Series
Acc. To MIL-C-5015, MIL-C-22992
Shell Type
00 – Wall mounting receptacle
01 - Cable connecting plug
02 - Box mounting receptacle
06 - Straight plug
07 - Jam nut receptacle
B – Thru bulkhead receptacle (please consult factory)
Class
R – Environmental
Shell Size
Coupling tread diameter in16 of an inch
CWL : 12S – 40(inch. 12S，14S，16S)
CWLD : 12 – 40(short versions 12S，14S，16S not available)
Contact Arrangement
如下列表格或洽佳昭公司
Contact Type
P – Pin ； S – Socket
Insert position
W，X，Y，Z (normal position does not require a suffix)
Modification Code
A36 – Contacts hard silver plated
A154 – Shells with cadmium and olive drab chromate on electroless nickel (conductive)
F80 – AWG crimp gold plated contacts
Standard shell finish is non-conductive hard anodic.
Adapters – For Sealing and Strain-Relief
Order information
CW 13 A 1 A 2 B 03
Series Adapter
Size
Cable
Rang
Termination Finish Protective
Cap
Cap
Attachment
Cable Range
Code
Series
ITT Cannon designation
Adapter Size
12，13，15，17，19，21，23，26，30，34，38，42
Cable Rang
A – Standard range
B – Reduced range
C – Enlarged range
Termination
1 – Gland nut
2 – Gland nut with kellems grip
3 – Gland nut with cable clamp
Finish
A – Hard anodic, black
C – Cadmium and olive drab chromate plating over electroless Nickel
Protective Cap
1 – Without protective cap
2 – Protective cap with external thread
3 – Protective cap with internal thread
Cap Attachment
A – For adapters without protective cap
B – With sash chain